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19-20 May 2023
PT Meeting Center
Lisbon - Portugal

time min lecture speakers discussion session
13:30 20 sFlt-1/PIGF beyond preeclampsia.
Simpésio Cintramédica | Centro Ecografico Entrecampos  — Alberto Galindo Alvaro Cohen Keynote lecture
13:50 10 discussion
14:00 20 How will Al impact prenatal diagnostics in the next years Dagmar Numer
14:20 20 Physical and virtual models in Fetal Medicine. Heron Werner
Luis G Martins )

14:40 10 Machine learning models on the prediction of delivery after early preeclampsia. Alberto Galindo Jader Cruz New technologies
14:50 5 Artificial intelligence for screening of preterm birth Marcelo Santucci
14:55 10 discussion
15:05 30 Coffee break
15:35 15 What is the ideal routine examination of the fetal brain in the 2nd trimester anomaly scan? Claudia Rijo
15:50 20 What is wrong with the corpus callosum? Gustavo Malinger
16:10 20 Studying the ventricular system: there is more than ventriculomegaly! Gustavo Malinger Alvaro Cohen
16:30 20 Rhombencephalosynapsis: what should we know. Gustavo Malinger Miguel Branco Neurosonography
16:50 35 Practical clinical cases discussion. Gustavo Malinger
17:25 5 Expert neurosonography versus Magnetic Resonance Imaging Enrico Corno
17:30 5 Fetal ventricles evaluation at first trimester: association with neural tube defects Alessandra Bovino

Why do we miss major cardiac defects?
17:35 30 Simpésio Cintramédica | Centro Ecografico Entrecampos =~ — Monique Haak Luis G Martins Keynote lecture

discussion
18:05 20 Is there an association of placental and cord characteristics with perinatal outcome? Themls DEGAE

(videoconference)
Jose M Cruz _

18:25 20 What do we need to know about vasa previa? Natacha Oliveira Eduardo Fonseca Placenta & cord anomalies
18:45 10 discussion
19:00 End of day 1
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time min lecture speaker discussion session
09:00 20 Fetal defence mechanisms in TTTS: what are we missing? Jader Cruz
Alexandra Matias
09:20 20 How TTTS and sFGR affects fetal cardiac function? Monique Haak ) ) Twins
Teresinha Simoes
09:40 20 Selective fetal growth restriction in twin: new evidence. Asma Khalil
10:00 10 discussion
10:10 30 The future of Fetal Medicine: 3D, Al and metaverse.
Simpésio Cintramédica | Centro Ecografico Entrecampos =~ — Heron Werner Nicola Volpe New technologies
10:40 10 discussion
10:50 30 coffee break
11:20 30 Laser for TTTS: individualised management.
Simpésio Cintramédica | Centro Ecografico Entrecampos  — Asma Kalil Alvaro Cohen Keynote lecture
11:50 10 discussion
12:00 20 Selecting cases for intrauterine spina bifida treatment. Gr_'egorlo R
(videoconference)
12:20 20 Prevention of neural tube defects (sponsored by FOLICIL - BIAL) Catarina Carvalho .
Asma Khalil
_ o - .
12:40 20 Improvement of fetal lung growth: is it possible? Jorge C Pinto Jader Cruz Fetal therapy
13:00 20 Diaphragmatic hernia: what are the new perspectives? Alvaro Cohen
13:20 5 Risk factors for preterm delivery after fetoscopic laser ablation of intertwin anastomosis Mariana Teves
13:25 10 discussion
13:35 55 lunch break
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19-20 May 2023
PT Meeting Center
Lisbon - Portugal

time min |lecture speaker session
14:30 20 What are the adnexal masses all obstetrician should recognise. Dusan Djokovic
14:50 20 Premature rupture of membranes before 23 weeks. Nicola Volpe

Ana Chung
15:10 20 Should we discuss mental health in prenatal care? Eduardo Fonseca o Challenges in obstetrics

Carlos Verissimo
15:30 20 Anemia and preterm labour (sponsored by FOLIFER - BIAL) Bruna Abreu
15:50 20 Prediction of success in induction of labour: new perspectives! Nicola Volpe
16:10 20 coffee break
16:30 5 Cervical pessary plus progesterone vs progesterone Marcelo Santucci Ana Chung

o Challenges in obstetrics
16:35 10 discussion Carlos Verissimo
16:45 20 10 golden rules for the use of cfDNA. Ol_lver OGN
(videoconference)
17:05 20 fetal structural abnormalities: should we start with exome? Jodo P Freixo :/Ilargar(i:dahVenancio Eeraites T Sl mrasteate
17:25 20 How to investigate increased nuchal translucency in 2023? Ines Carvalho varo Lohen
17:45 10 discussion
18:00 20 Best communication UPDATES AWARD ceremony
End
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